# CH \$90.00

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM508561

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NXT Capital, LLC		02/01/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CMS Operations, LLC		
Street Address:	701 Emerson Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 400		
City:	Creve Coeur		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63141		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3985007	CMS MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3594396	IRIS
Registration Number:	2528644	CASH MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6172359492

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2125969167

Email: Gary.Lee@ropesgray.com

**Correspondent Name:** Gary Lee

Address Line 1: Ropes & Gray LLP, 1211 Avenue of the Ame

Address Line 2: 39th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BVK-081-003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary Lee
SIGNATURE:	/Gary Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2019

**Total Attachments: 3** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006549 FRAME: 0048

source=NXT Intelliteach - Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page1.tif source=NXT Intelliteach - Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page2.tif source=NXT Intelliteach - Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006549 FRAME: 0049

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 1st day of February, 2019, by NXT Capital, LLC, in its capacity as agent ("Agent"), in

favor of CMS Operations, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Company in favor of Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to

that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 31, 2014, executed by Company

in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October

31, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5391/0710.

[Signature Page Follows]

10208872v2 6492.184

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006549 FRAME: 0050

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

NXT CAPITAL, LLC, as Agent

Ву: \_\_\_

Name: Andrew/Ippolite

Title: Director

# **SCHEDULE A**

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGIS. NUMBER	REGIS. DATE
CMS MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS	85162169	3985007	6/28/11
IRIS	77535161	3594396	3/24/09
CASH MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS	76088368	2528644	1/08/02

Schedule A

**RECORDED: 02/04/2019** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006549 FRAME: 0052